CH \$40.00 5136755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM486876

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Supply Group, Inc.		08/17/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Urban Feet Incorporated
Street Address:	2301 E. Pacifica Place
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 7006
City:	Rancho Dominguez
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90224
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5136755	URBAN FEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6196967124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6196966700

Email: ipdocket@grsm.com
Correspondent Name: Susan B. Meyer

Address Line 1:101 West Broadway, Suite 2000Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Meyer
SIGNATURE:	/Susan B. Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Urban Feet - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Urban Feet - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006426 FRAME: 0473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of August 2018, by Union Supply Group, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") in favor of Urban Feet Incorporated, a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark registration and application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Assignee desires to acquire all such right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this Ht. day of August, 2018.

UNIION SUPPLY GROUP, INC. ("Assignor")

Name: John Son

By:

Title:/ Vige President of Business Affairs & General Counsel

EXHIBIT A

MARK

Mark Country	Registration Registration Application Application No. Date	
Urban Feet United States	5136755 February 7, 2017 87071466 June 14, 2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006426 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 08/21/2018